LABEL EXHIBIT Submitted by Johnson Controls Interiors, LLC

FCC ID: CB2HMIHL4

As depicted in the attached, the FCC ID will be affixed to the printed circuit board where it is visible when sold by the applicant. Due to the limited size and location of the transmitter, the following statement appears in the user instructions:

This device complies with FCC rules part 15. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference that may be received including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The applicant seeks limited modular approval of the device. The device will be installed inside a rear view mirror for installation in vehicles. In conformance with Section 2.925(d)(1) of the Federal Communications Commission's rules, the applicant will provide a sticker label ascribed with the FCC ID to the mirror manufacturer to be affixed to a part of the mirror enclosure as depicted in the attached. The label will foreseeably last the expected lifetime of the mirror as installed in the vehicle, particularly as the wiring harness is not readily nor routinely detached. In addition, other labels associated with the vehicle are also attached to the harness. Due to the nature of the necessary installation where the mirror harness is embedded in the vehicle, the FCC ID will be printed in the vehicle user manual with the operating instructions.